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CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Municipal Clerk 12- O -0775

Atlanta, Georgia

AN ORDINANCE CDP-12-009
BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE 2011 ATLANTA
COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT PLAN (CDP) SO AS TO REDESIGNATE PROPERTY
THAT IS LOCATED AT 313 CHEROKEE AVENUE FROM THE LOW DENSITY
RESIDENTIAL LAND USE DESIGNATION TO THE MIXED USE LAND USE DESIGNATION
(Z-12-04) AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

NPU-W COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. An Ordinance to amend the Land Use Element of the 2011
Comprehensive Development Plan (CDP) so as to redesignate property that is
located at 313 Cherokee Avenue from the Low Density Residential Land Use
designation to the Mixed Use Land Use designation (Z-12-04) and for other
purposes.

All that tract or parcels of land lying and being in Land Lot 44 of the 14™
District of Fulton County, Georgia. Said property is more specifically shown on
the attached map, Exhibit ‘A’, which is hereby made a part of this ordinance.

SECTION 2. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances which are in
conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED by the Atlanta City Council June 18, 2012
APPROVED as per City Charter Section 2-403 June 27, 2012

Deputy Municipal Clerk
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CONSENT I

Y Smith
NV Hall

Y Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 2072
6/18/12
3:28 PM

Atlanta City Council

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I: 6/18/2012
REGULAR MEETING OF ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL

ADOPT
YEAS: 10
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 6
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0
Y Archibong Y Moore Y Bond
Y Wan Y Martin NV Watson
NV Shook NV Bottoms Y Willis
NV Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell

CONSENT I



06-18-12

ITEMS ADOPTED ON

CONSENT

ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT

SRR A Gl o

« 10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
19

20.
21.
22.

23.

24.
25.

26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33
34.
35
36.
37.

12-0-0635
12-0-0714
12-0-0715
12-0-0716
12-0-0841
12-0-0775
12-0-0840
12-0-0842
12-0-0838
12-0-0725
12-0-0726
12-0-0717
12-0-0724
12-R-0509
12-R-0817
12-R-0815
12-R-0831
12-R-0835
12-R-0829
12-R-0823
12-R-0825
12-R-0826
12-R-0827
12-R-0828
12-R-0804
12-R-0805
12-R-0807
12-R-0808
12-R-0787
12-R-0788
12-R-0789
12-R-0790
12-R-0791
12-R-0792
12-R-0793
12-R-0844

38. 12-R-0794
39. 12-R-0795
40. 12-R-0796
41. 12-R-0797
42. 12-R-0798
43.12-R-0799
44. 12-R-0800
45. 12-R-0801
46. 12-R-0802
47. 12-R-0803
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